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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Political Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 

Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001343852 SATHI  HAZRA Female No  1 1 UR  1  453.00  544.00  637.00  729.00  820.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061053 SAMAY  GANGULY Male No  2 2 UR  4  442.00  527.00  622.00  712.00  799.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703575 SHRABANI  BHOWMICK Female No  3 3 UR  5  432.00  515.00  609.00  695.00  781.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076093 SURAJIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  4 4 UR  12  426.00  516.00  606.00  690.00  771.00  852.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077482 SAHELI  GARAI Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  2  422.00  505.00  603.00  686.00  767.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726037 MANAS  KUNDU Male No  6 6 UR  8  400.00  460.00  553.00  640.00  726.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706471 RONI  PAL Male No  7  1 7 EWS  14  399.00  483.00  568.00  652.00  726.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367279 UJJAL  DEY Male No  8 8 UR  6  397.00  472.00  557.00  639.00  719.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892074 ARNAB DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  4  383.00  441.00  531.00  615.00  695.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180404 SANCHITA  DIGAR Female No  10  1 10 SC  11  370.00  432.00  517.00  598.00  678.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375631 SUSANTA  DAS Male No  11  3 11 OBC-B  6  366.00  439.00  516.00  591.00  664.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446026 DIPTIMAN  DUTTA Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  4  355.00  426.00  503.00  574.00  644.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000359985 DEBJIT  DEY Male No  13 13 UR  5  355.00  426.00  502.00  575.00  646.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141606 SHRABANI  ROY Female No  14  2 14 SC  1  352.00  404.00  496.00  569.00  637.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768127 BARNA  KHAN Female No  15 15 UR  1  345.00  406.00  488.00  565.00  629.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211008 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  16  5 16 OBC-B  9  341.00  386.00  466.00  540.00  612.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001360320 PRITAM KUMAR GHOSH Male No  17 17 UR  7  340.00  407.00  488.00  555.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728513 SAHEB  KISKU Male No  18 18 UR  4  337.00  417.00  497.00  570.00  624.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269683 SUBHADIP  DIGAR Male No  19  3 19 SC  2  336.00  400.00  475.00  548.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720528 TAMANNA  NANDI Female No  20 20 UR  4  334.00  378.00  458.00  531.00  601.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000698420 SUBHAJIT  NANDI Male No  21 21 UR  5  330.00  410.00  490.00  551.00  608.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436925 RAHUL  POREL Male No  22  4 22 SC  7  329.00  400.00  473.00  544.00  607.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000637425 SHILPA  MANDAL Female No  23 23 UR  2  326.00  389.00  476.00  539.00  600.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021754 ARPAMAN  MANDAL Male No  24 24 UR  3  313.00  367.00  442.00  508.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179057 SANKHA SUBRA 

MUKHERJEE

Male No  25 25 UR  3  310.00  366.00  436.00  500.00  564.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369516 MOLLIKA  TUDU Female No  26  1 26 ST  3  303.00  359.00  441.00  497.00  552.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754616 SHIYA  DEY Female No  27 27 UR  5  295.00  339.00  420.00  493.00  544.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153784 NASIRUL  MALLIK Male No  28  1 28 OBC-A  2  291.00  341.00  421.00  486.00  536.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067984 PURBAN  ROY Male No  29  5 29 SC  16  285.00  342.00  403.00  460.00  515.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001065299 SK ISAD Male No  30 30 UR  2  283.00  335.00  416.00  468.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015078 BIBARTAN  HEMBRAM Male No  31  2 31 ST  9  273.00  317.00  383.00  444.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895056 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male Yes  32 32 UR  13  271.00  315.00  376.00  434.00  488.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625675 KEYA  GHOSH Female No  33  6 33 OBC-B  6  270.00  320.00  388.00  443.00  493.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181725 CHIRANJIT  GHOSH Male No  34  7 34 OBC-B  4  267.00  322.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158681 BRISTI  HEMBRAM Female No  35  3 35 ST  1  263.00  309.00  383.00  435.00  481.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431671 SURYAKANTA  DEY Male No  36 36 UR  7  260.00  308.00  383.00  431.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002075349 SK SAKIL ALI Male No  37 37 UR  4  257.00  301.00  372.00  426.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857335 MONGALDIP  BHUNIA Male No  38 38 UR  7  255.00  312.00  369.00  417.00  464.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954882 SAHIRUL  MOLLA Male No  39 39 UR  2  255.00  310.00  365.00  415.00  463.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408551 DEBASHIS  KUNDU Male No  40 40 UR  2  251.00  296.00  362.00  412.00  457.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001479606 ARGHA  CHATTERJEE Male No  41 41 UR  2  245.00  295.00  346.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002153784 NASIRUL  MALLIK Male No  28  1 1 OBC-A  2  291.00  341.00  421.00  486.00  536.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000077482 SAHELI  GARAI Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  2  422.00  505.00  603.00  686.00  767.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892074 ARNAB DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  4  383.00  441.00  531.00  615.00  695.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375631 SUSANTA  DAS Male No  11  3 3 OBC-B  6  366.00  439.00  516.00  591.00  664.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446026 DIPTIMAN  DUTTA Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  4  355.00  426.00  503.00  574.00  644.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211008 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  16  5 5 OBC-B  9  341.00  386.00  466.00  540.00  612.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625675 KEYA  GHOSH Female No  33  6 6 OBC-B  6  270.00  320.00  388.00  443.00  493.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181725 CHIRANJIT  GHOSH Male No  34  7 7 OBC-B  4  267.00  322.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001180404 SANCHITA  DIGAR Female No  10  1 1 SC  11  370.00  432.00  517.00  598.00  678.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141606 SHRABANI  ROY Female No  14  2 2 SC  1  352.00  404.00  496.00  569.00  637.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269683 SUBHADIP  DIGAR Male No  19  3 3 SC  2  336.00  400.00  475.00  548.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436925 RAHUL  POREL Male No  22  4 4 SC  7  329.00  400.00  473.00  544.00  607.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067984 PURBAN  ROY Male No  29  5 5 SC  16  285.00  342.00  403.00  460.00  515.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002369516 MOLLIKA  TUDU Female No  26  1 1 ST  3  303.00  359.00  441.00  497.00  552.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015078 BIBARTAN  HEMBRAM Male No  31  2 2 ST  9  273.00  317.00  383.00  444.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158681 BRISTI  HEMBRAM Female No  35  3 3 ST  1  263.00  309.00  383.00  435.00  481.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000706471 RONI  PAL Male No  7  1 1 EWS  14  399.00  483.00  568.00  652.00  726.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


